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2 January 2026  
APPENDIX B: FY25 Grantees Receiving Multiple SEIF 
Awards  



Appendix B lists individuals that have been identified by the Maryland Energy Administration 
(MEA) as receiving multiple awards from the Strategic Energy Investment Fund (SEIF) in FY25, 
or whose address has received multiple FY25 SEIF awards, as required by §9-20B-12 of the 
State Government article. Appendix B also lists nonprofit organizations, counties, local 
governments, and businesses with multiple SEIF awards in FY25.  

There are several ways that nonprofit organizations, counties, local governments, and businesses 
can be eligible for multiple awards in a given fiscal year from the SEIF. For example:  

● The Maryland Solar Access Program, new in FY25, allows participating 
contractors to apply on behalf of eligible residents;  
● The Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program is offered on a regional basis to 
ensure geographical diversity and an applicant can apply to provide energy efficiency 
services in more than one geographic area;  
● The commercial Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment rebate program allows 
commercial entities to be eligible to receive multiple awards if multiple stations have 
been installed; and,  
● Entities can opt to participate in more than one energy program. Several counties 
and local governments participate in multiple MEA energy programs.  

Like commercial entities, some of the ways that an individual can receive multiple awards from 
SEIF include by participating in more than one energy program (e.g., the Clean Energy Rebate 
Program for a renewable energy technology coupled with an incentive from the Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment (EVSE) Rebate Program), or by installing two different Clean Energy Rebate 
Program technologies (e.g., solar PV and solar shingles).  

Program Awardee Amount  

Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program SAFE Housing, Inc $262,596.39 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program SAFE Housing, Inc $312,246.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program SAFE Housing, Inc 
$320,112.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program SAFE Housing, Inc $727,659.00 Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Building Change, Inc. $941,968.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program 
Building Change, Inc. $951,872.00 Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Building Change, Inc 
$1,500,000.00 Non-Residential Solar Programs/Commercial Solar Grant Program Solar Consumer 
Protection Coalition Inc $52,598.00 Non-Residential Solar Programs/Commercial Solar Grant Program 
Solar Consumer Protection Coalition Inc $40,995.50 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Greenbelt city 
$250,000.00  



Medium-Duty and Heavy-Duty Zero-Emission Vehicle Greenbelt city $250,000.00  

3 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  
Grant Program  
Community Solar Program Croom Road Solar, LLC $465,921.00 Community Solar Program Croom Road 
Solar, LLC $500,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Prince George's County, Maryland $143,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  

Board of Education of Prince George's County, Maryland $396,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy 
Communities Montgomery County, MD $250,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery 
County, MD $100,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery County, MD $100,000.00 
Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery County, MD $50,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy 

Communities Montgomery County, MD $34,650.00 Non-Residential Solar Programs/Commercial Solar 
Grant Program S&T Middlebrook LLC $81,245.50 Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program S & 

T Middlebrook LLC $203,280.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Habitat for Humanity Metro 
Maryland $158,646.00 Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland 
$500,000.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,401.00 Community Solar 

Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $233,843.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC 
$463,401.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $264,224.00 Community Solar 

Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,830.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC 
$463,937.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 Community Solar 

Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC 
$463,901.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 Community Solar 

Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $500,000.00 Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC 
$275,393.00  

Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $185,478.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City $211,731.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities 
Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City $250,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Mayor and 
City Council of Baltimore City $100,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Mayor and City Council 
of Baltimore City $54,000.00 Maryland Smart Energy Communities Mayor and City Council of Baltimore 
City $97,584.00 Non-Residential Solar Programs/Commercial Solar Grant Program Civic Works Inc 
$55,361.25 Affordable Electrification Outreach Program Civic Works, Inc. $175,000.00  
4 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  
Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Civic Works, Inc. $261,423.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Civic Works, Inc. $282,591.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Civic Works, Inc. 
$951,872.00 Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Civic Works, Inc. $1,500,000.00 Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Green & Healthy Homes Initiative, Inc. $156,854.00 Solar Energy Equity Grant 
Program Green & Healthy Homes Initiative, Inc. $950,000.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program 
Diversified Housing Development $100,000.00 Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Diversified 
Housing Development $634,582.00  
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County - Comm 1808-1810 $15,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  



Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $143,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $262,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $592,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $570,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $345,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $262,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $172,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $375,000.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $1,252,958.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $262,500.00  
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program  

Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00 Decarbonizing Public Schools Program 
Dorchester County Board of Education $55,000.00 Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Dorchester 

County Board of Education $550,000.00 Community Solar Program Clean Slate Solar LLC $458,647.00 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Kent County Public Schools $246,500.00 Decarbonizing Public 

Schools Program Worcester County Public Schools $50,000.00  
5 January 2026  

Program Awardee Amount  

Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Worcester County Public Schools $2,148,447.00 
Mechanical Insulation Meritus Medical Center, Inc. $20,000.00 Solar Canopy and Dual Use 
Technology Program Meritus Medical Center, Inc. $400,000.00 Medium-Duty and Heavy-Duty 
Zero-Emission Vehicle Grant Program Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC $77,400.00 Medium-Duty and 
Heavy-Duty Zero-Emission Vehicle Grant Program Black Ankle Vineyards, LLC $15,084.00 
Community Solar Program Salisbury Solar, LLC $5,600,000.00 Community Solar Program 
Salisbury Solar, LLC $7,850,000.00 Community Solar Program Salisbury Solar, LLC $5,600,000.00 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County $60,000.00 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County $60,245.00 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County $1,000,000.00 
Resilient Maryland Groundswell, Inc. $120,000.00 Resilient Maryland Groundswell, Inc. $56,340.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Aduu Solar Engineering LLC $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access 
Program Aduu Solar Engineering LLC $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Aduu Solar 
Engineering LLC $7,500.00 Community Solar Program Advanced Solar $29,086.00 Maryland Solar 
Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar 



$7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access 
Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,612.50 Maryland 
Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar 
$6,457.50 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,200.00 Maryland Solar Access 
Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,305.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $6,765.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland 
Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,305.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar 
$7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,612.50  

6 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $4,920.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $6,150.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $6,150.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $3,075.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $6,378.75 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,200.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $4,556.25 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $3,037.50 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,252.50 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,290.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $6,986.25 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

7 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,290.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 



Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 
Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $7,380.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $5,227.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $6,150.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $5,700.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $3,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $5,467.50 Maryland Solar Access Program 
Advanced Solar $5,467.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $3,341.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,290.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,860.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,072.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

8 January 2026  



Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $4,860.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Advanced Solar $7,500.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
Program  

Alexandria Real Estate Equities, Inc. - Comm 
1762-1763 $10,000.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
Program  

andria Real Estate Equities, Inc. - Comm 
-1775 $10,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $6,772.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,805.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,225.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $4,192.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $4,837.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,095.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

9 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,482.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,095.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,506.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $4,192.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,225.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,870.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program American Sentry Solar $3,225.00  

Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program  

del Community Development Services, 
$80,000.00  

Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Arundel Community Development $50,000.00  

10 January 2026  



11 January 2026  



12 January 2026  



13 January 2026  



14 January 2026  



15 January 2026  



16 January 2026  



17 January 2026  



18 January 2026  



Program Awardee Amount  

Services, 
Inc.  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $5,733.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,986.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

19 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,300.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program CCSP LLC $7,500.00 Non-Residential Solar 
Programs/Commercial Solar Grant Program CCSP LLC $33,200.00 Non-Residential Solar 
Programs/Commercial Solar Grant Program CCSP LLC $23,620.23  

20 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $3,780.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $4,140.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $5,865.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $4,140.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $3,795.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $3,465.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $3,780.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $5,040.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $6,615.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $6,210.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $6,555.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $5,985.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $6,615.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,245.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,245.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $6,210.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

21 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,245.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,245.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $5,175.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $4,830.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Lumina Solar $7,500.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program Maple Lawn Corporate Center, LLC $9,340.32  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program Maple Lawn Corporate Center, LLC $5,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $6,930.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $6,457.50  

22 January 2026  



Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,380.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $4,920.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $5,535.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,380.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program MDGREENENERGY $7,500.00  

Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Montgomery County Public Schools $2,500,000.00  

OPEN Energy Program Montgomery County Public Schools $308,292  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $5,805.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $5,160.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $4,875.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program NOVA SOLAR INC $7,500.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program OnBulb LED $30,000.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program OnBulb LED $30,000.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program OnBulb LED $30,000.00  

Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Program OnBulb LED $30,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $4,837.50  



Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,417.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

23 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Paradise Energy Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $3,915.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $4,095.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $6,525.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $4,567.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $7,245.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $4,515.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $4,893.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $5,842.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Power Factor $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $5,100.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $6,930.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $5,175.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Powur PBC Inc $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $5,100.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Revolution Solar $3,600.00 Medium-Duty and Heavy-Duty 
Zero-Emission Vehicle Grant Program Revolution Solar $502,011.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Rising Sun Solar Solutions LLC $4,612.50  

24 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Rising Sun Solar Solutions LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy Services, Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy Services, Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy Services, Inc. $7,177.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy Services, Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy Services, Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,700.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,948.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,800.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,532.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,380.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,150.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,112.50  

25 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,037.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,378.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,378.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,697.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



26 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,800.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,585.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,375.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,220.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,037.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,418.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,872.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,227.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,781.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,765.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,037.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,525.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,645.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

27 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,220.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,241.25  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,567.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,331.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,378.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,375.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,872.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,150.00  

28 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,072.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,800.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,915.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,567.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,700.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,457.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,200.00  

29 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,945.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $2,733.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,860.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,252.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,275.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,535.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,200.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,556.25  

30 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,525.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,915.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,693.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,252.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,462.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,467.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,227.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,100.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,872.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,252.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,046.25  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,100.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,893.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,546.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,177.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,525.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,198.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

31 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,825.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,588.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,241.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,800.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,670.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,771.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,143.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,525.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,771.25  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,378.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,198.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,546.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,467.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,300.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

32 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,897.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,700.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,556.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,900.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,771.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,860.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,567.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,997.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $5,400.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $3,900.00  

33 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,382.50  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $4,785.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $6,000.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Energy World LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $4,612.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,765.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $5,842.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,457.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,457.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $5,842.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,150.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,150.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

34 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar Global $6,765.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $6,150.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $5,355.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $6,825.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $4,436.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $6,142.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $3,600.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $5,940.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $6,825.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $6,825.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar SME Inc. $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Solar-verse $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar-verse $3,345.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar-verse $4,252.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Solar-verse $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,378.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $5,467.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,986.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,378.75  
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Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $5,610.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $3,645.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $3,341.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,986.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,290.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $5,163.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $4,860.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,682.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,986.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Standard Energy Solutions $6,127.50  

Community Solar Program Standard Solar, Inc $141,017.00  

Community Solar Program Standard Solar, Inc $241,927.00  

Community Solar Program Standard Solar, Inc $235,963.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $5,748.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $6,075.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $2,580.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $6,450.00  

36 January 2026  
Program Awardee Amount  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,417.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $6,450.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Sustainable Energy Systems LLC $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $7,500.00  



Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $4,305.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $5,227.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Tesla $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $4,893.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $6,225.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,602.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,291.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,546.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,470.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,602.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $6,536.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $2,610.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $6,847.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $6,847.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,872.50  
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Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,546.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $3,735.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $3,735.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $3,915.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,220.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,220.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,872.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $2,936.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $4,357.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $5,872.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $2,936.25  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,177.50  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,470.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,158.75  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Maryland Solar Access Program Venture Solar $7,500.00  

Resilient 
Maryland  

Enterprise Community Development, Inc. $245,760.00  

Resilient 
Maryland  

Enterprise Community Development, Inc. (Allendale) 
$142,170  

Resilient 

Maryland  
rprise Community Development, Inc. (Ashland) 

4,430  

Resilient 
Maryland  

rprise Community Development, Inc. (Ednore) 
9,590  

Resilient 
Maryland  



Enterprise Community Development, Inc. (Park View) 
$491,520  
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Appendix C: FY25 Grantees by Program  

The following pages list the more than 5,000 awards issued by the Maryland Energy 
Administration in FY25. Awards are organized by program, using the program order shown in 
the Table of Contents in Volume 1 of the FY25 SEIF Report. To further aid the navigation of 
Appendix C, each award is preceded by the letter assigned to the program in the Table of 
Contents.  
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B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Glave, Kevin - Res 10826 $630.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Joseph, Rajkumar - Res 10827 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Kadagattur 
Sathyaprasad, Sandeep - Res 10828 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Kalavadia, Ashokkumar - 
Res 10829 $587.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Ki, Jangho - Res 10830 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 



Equity Grant Program Miller, Warren - Res 10831 $674.66 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Mogilnay, 
Ruslan - Res 10832 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Mohamed, Ahmed - Res 10833 $700.00 B 
Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Parikh, Manish - Res 10834 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Shin, Jung - Res 10835 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Simos, Daniel - Res 10836 
$595.47 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Thomas, Kristopher - Res 10837 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Wyre, Cheryl - Res 10838 $410.23 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Jantic, Ina - Res 
10839 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Louis, Beatrice - Res 10840 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Soh, Wei Ren - Res 10841 $487.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Levy, Roberto - 
Res 10842 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Snyder, Sandra - Res 10843 $700.00 B Energy 
Efficiency Equity Grant Program McNamara, Michael - Res 10844 $260.28 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program 
Chang, Jamie - Res 10845 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Gajera, Shailesh - Res 10846 $700.00 
B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Holmgren, Mark - Res 10847 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Hu, David - Res 10848 $499.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Lanini, Donald - Res 10849 
$700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Zhao, Bryan - Res 10850 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity 
Grant Program Doles, Quintin - Res 10851 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Donovan, Patrick - Res 
10852 $574.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Johnson, Cathy - Res 10853 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Legesse, Mehari - Res 10854 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Lopes Silva 
Scholte, Larissa - Res 10855 $470.87 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Lorenz, Benjamin - Res 10856 
$700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Patel, Sanjay Kumar - Res 10857 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Smith, Jason - Res 10858 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Strandberg, Albin 
- Res 10859 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Tan, Hongli - Res 10860 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency 
Equity Grant Program Zhang, Xiang - Res 10861 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Block, Philip - 
Res 10862 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Curiale, Robert - Res 10863 $700.00 B Energy 
Efficiency Equity Grant Program Leung, Brian - Res 10864 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Liu, 
Brian - Res 10865 $552.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Marks, Eric - Res 10866 $700.00 B Energy 
Efficiency Equity Grant Program Baker, Monica - Res 10867 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program 
Brown, Justin - Res 10868 $700.00 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Ferron, Claire - Res 10869 $700.00 B 
Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Gamble, Rodney - Res 10870 $343.26  
B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Geisler, Ernesto - Res 10871 $610.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant 
Program Marla, Shiva - Res 10872 $637.50 B Energy Efficiency Equity Grant Program Rao, Chethan - Res 10873 
$627.50 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Thurmont town $18,750.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities 
Greenbelt city $250,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City 
$250,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities City of Annapolis $67,250.00 C Maryland Smart Energy 
Communities Montgomery County, MD $250,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery County, MD 
$100,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery County, MD $100,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy 
Communities Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City $100,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Mayor 
and City Council of Baltimore City $54,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Montgomery County, MD 
$50,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Howard County Government $250,000.00 C Maryland Smart 
Energy Communities Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City $97,584.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities 
Montgomery County, MD $34,650.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Howard County Government 
$68,000.00 C Maryland Smart Energy Communities Howard County Government $92,364.00 C Maryland Smart 
Energy Communities Montgomery County Government $281,400.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant 
Program Paul Reed Smith Guitars $141,525 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Grow West 
MD, LLC $127,323 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Drew Farm $18,112.00 D Commercial, 
Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Hub Labels, Inc. $62,907.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture 
Grant Program MM&P Maritime Advancement $39,940.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program 
COPT Defense Properties, L.P. $237,248.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Berrywine 
Plantations, Inc. $3,410.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Evermore Cannabis Company, 
LLC $157,067.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Corso DC, LLC $400,000.00 D 
Commercial, Industrial, and Agriculture Grant Program Tizzy Car Wash $46,281.00 D Commercial, Industrial, and 



Agriculture Grant Program K&L Microwave, LLC $23,435.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of 
Education of Baltimore County $96,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Prince 
George's County, Maryland $143,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne 
Arundel County $143,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County 
$60,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Dorchester County Board of Education $55,000.00 E 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Baltimore City Public Schools $1,250,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools 
Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $262,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of 
Education of Anne Arundel County $592,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne 
Arundel County $570,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Kent County Public Schools $246,500.00 E 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Dorchester County Board of Education $550,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public 
Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $345,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program 
Board of Education of Cecil County $540,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of 
Anne Arundel County $262,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel 
County $172,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County 
$375,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $1,252,958.00  
E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County $60,245.00 E Decarbonizing Public 
Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program 
Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Worcester County 
Public Schools $2,148,447.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Montgomery County Public Schools 
$2,500,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $262,500.00 E 
Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Board of Education of Anne Arundel County $187,500.00 E Decarbonizing 
Public Schools Program Baltimore City Public Schools $1,000,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program 
Baltimore City Public Schools $1,000,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Baltimore City Public Schools 
$1,000,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools Program Talbot County Public Schools $481,000.00 E Decarbonizing 
Public Schools Program Board of Education of Wicomico County $1,000,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools 
Program Board of Education of Prince George's County, Maryland $396,000.00 E Decarbonizing Public Schools 
Program Worcester County Public Schools $50,000.00 F Resilient Maryland Crisfield city $125,000.00 F Resilient 
Maryland City of Annapolis $12,000.00 F Resilient Maryland For All Seasons, Inc. $125,000.00 F Resilient Maryland 
Allegany Museum, Inc. $50,000.00 F Resilient Maryland World Arts Focus (Joe's Movement Emporium) $12,000.00 F 
Resilient Maryland Housing Authority of the City of College Park $50,000.00 F Resilient Maryland Shady Side 
Community Center Inc. $50,000.00 F Resilient Maryland Meals on Wheels of Central Maryland, Inc. $50,000.00 F 
Resilient Maryland Pepco $125,000.00 F Resilient Maryland Montgomery County $120,000.00 F Resilient Maryland 
Enterprise Community Development, Inc $120,000.00 F Resilient Maryland Groundswell, Inc. $120,000.00 F Resilient 
Maryland Groundswell, Inc. $56,340.00 F Resilient Maryland Howard County Government $1,500,000.00 F Resilient 
Maryland Manor Circle Condominium, Inc. $204,500.00 F Resilient Maryland Alphastruxure Mullikin LLC $0.00 F 
Resilient Maryland Enterprise Community Development, Inc $245,760.00 F Resilient Maryland Enterprise Community 
Development, Inc. (Allendale) $142,170 F Resilient Maryland Enterprise Community Development, Inc. (Ashland) 
$164,430 F Resilient Maryland Enterprise Community Development, Inc. (Ednore) $409,590 F Resilient Maryland 
Enterprise Community Development, Inc. (Park View) $491,520 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Abebe, 
Asebot - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Abraham, Rahel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Abu-Dayah, Ibrahim - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Adam, Lucien - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Addison, Ken - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Adekunle-Mojeed, Oluwabunmi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Adelaja, Mutiu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program ADEPOJU, 
ADESEYE - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program FAGBULE $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Afolabi, Funmilayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Aguiar, 
Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ahmed, Murtaza - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ahuja, Nikhil - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Aimes, Ronald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ajayi, Olumuyiwa - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ak, Zayn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 



Program Akinbode, Funmilayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Akinbosotu, Anuoluwa - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Akinkugbe, Olawale - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Akinkuowo, Olanike - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Alakinde, 
Esther - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Aldred, Walter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Alfred-Francis, Carla Rayann - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Ali, Kamilla - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Alieu, Angela - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Alkins, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Allen, Pamela - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Alvares, Marco - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Alvarez, Hector - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Amoafo, Bridget - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anderegg, Jessica - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anderson, Alexander - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Anderson, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anderson, 
Matthew - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anderson, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anderson, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Andrew Sr, Ronald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anglade, Kenley - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Angwafo, Akwa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Animashaun, Asisat - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Anthony, Daniel - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Aredunmola, Folarin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Armstrong, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Arnold, 
Cynthia M - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Arya, Vikas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Arzayus, Krisa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Asaa, 
Henry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ashubiojo, Azeez - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Atagwe, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Atterberry, 
Joe - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Augusto, Frank - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Awa, Kingsley - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Awotoyinbo, 
Akorede - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Awuba, Jude - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Ayala, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ayegbusi, 
Odunayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ayele, Bamelaku - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Ayeyemi, Omolara - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Azallion, James - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Azam, Khalid - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bah, Genevieve - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bah, Oumar - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bahmani, Pete - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bailey, Kathleen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Baker, Christopher - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Baker, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Baker, Crystal - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Balderston, 
Meredith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ball, Ronald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Balmuth, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Bamigboye, Bosede - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bangalore, Madan - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Barber, Anita - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Barker, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Barnard, Holly - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Barnowich, Holly - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Baron, Henry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Barron, Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Barth, Kenneth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bartow, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Basker-Rao, Shyamsunder - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Basu, Sudeepta - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Batchu, Sathya Sai - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Batten, 
Nancy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Battle Jackson, Donna - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bautista, Carlos - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Baxter, Mike - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Baynham, Sean - PV $1,000.00 G 



Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Beall, Alicia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Beardsley, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Beaumont, Simon - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Beck, Beth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Beiter, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bemah, John - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Benjamin, Denise Michele - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Bentiez, Carlos - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Benton, Tremayne - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Berczik, Amy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Berendt, Bob - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Berkemeyer, Melanie - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Berlowe Binder, Andrea - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Bernedo, Elena - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Besett, 
Orville - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Betemariam, Semunegus - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bhagwat, Aditya - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program BHATTARAI, TSHREYA - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bhatti, Anwar - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bhimanatini, Mahendar - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bialek, Ronald - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Birkel, Paul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Bivens, Gary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bjornlund, Regina - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Black, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Black-Eppes, Natosha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Blackston, 
Thelma - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Blackwell, Brooke - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Blum, Leonor - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Blyther, 
Bobby - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bobrow, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Boehm, Sarah - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Bolarinwa, Isaiah - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bonior, Andrea - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Borczuch-Kitts, Kendra - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Borodina, Yulia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Boston, Charlene - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bowlin, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Boyd, Sarita - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brackett, Richard - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bradley, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Bradley, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Breese, 
Penelope - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brigham, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bright, Susan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Briscoe, Margaret Sage - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brizius, Martine - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brodie, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Brodsky, Jerry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Broeker, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brooks, Leroy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Brown, Augustus - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brown, Jeff - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Brown, Jonathan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Brown, Maurice - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Browne, Duane - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Browne, Orville - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Brunner, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bruns, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bruskin, Heather - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bryan, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bryan, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bubbosh, Paul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Bubnash, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bun Tejan, Umaru Remilekun - 
PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Bunting, Lemuel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Burge, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Burgher, Adam - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Burton, Nicole - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Butler, Angelio - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Butterfield, Amy - PV $1,000.00 



G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Byrd, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Byrd, Darryl - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cairns, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Calderon, Gladys - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Calderone, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Caldwell, Robert - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Calopez, Prell - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Cameron, Miriam - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Campbell, John - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Canlas, Ernerst - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Cantrell, Jeff - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Carew, Christopher - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cargle, Ivory - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Carson, Hugh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Carter, Brian - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Carter, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Carter, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Carter, Shakiera - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Casale, Paul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Casas, Luis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Casella, James - SWH 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Castillo, Diana - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Caswell, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Caton, Lidia - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Catterton, Donna - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Cavanaugh, Jennifer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Celestin, Terrin - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chakraborty, Nirali - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Challberg, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chandler, 
Leathey - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chandran, Ravi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Chang, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chang, 
Shu-Chu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chappa, Gandhi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Charlis, Quoc - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chase, 
Harold - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chattaraj, Braja - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Chattopadhyay, Manas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Chaudhry, Raza - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cheek, Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chen, Thomas - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chen, Vincent - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Chernofsky, Mildred - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chin, Roger - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chinwuba, Chiazo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Cholst, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chow, John - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Christian, Sean - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Chukwu, Festus - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chung, Hye Kyung - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Chung, Melody - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Cipolla, Andrea - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clark, Brian - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clark, Gregory - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Clark, Joy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clark, Roger - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clary, Gregory - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Claudet, Richard - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clayton, Marla - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Clement, Rachel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Coates, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Coaxum, Richard - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cochran, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Coke, Patrick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cole, Henry - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cole, Ursula - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Cole, Wanda - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Collins, Ontario - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Comart, Jesse - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program COMBS HARMON, ALEXANDER - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Compton, Keith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cook, Jacqueline - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cook, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 



Program Cooper, Millie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cornwell, Emily - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cortez-Pleitez, Cristian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Cousins, Stephanie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cowan, Seth - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cox, Judy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Crane, Donna - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Creasy, Todd - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cresswell, Kathleen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Crooks, Keron - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Crump, Jerome - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cruz, Melvin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Cruz Sanchez, Joel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cunningham, David - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cuomo, Gerard - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Cymrot, Athena - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Cyprien, Jean - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dahler, William - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dankowicz, Harry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Dasilva, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Datla, Ravi - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dave, Harish - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Davenport, Carl - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davidson, William - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davies, Brooke - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Davies, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davis, Anthony - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davis, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Davis, Julie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davis, Nathaniel - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Davis, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Davis, Victor - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dawkins, Duanlley - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dawson, Jennifer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Dawson, Kristine - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dayanim, Behnam - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program DEDE, MEHMET KUTLAY - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Degannes, Eartha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Deitrick, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program De La Cruz, Marta - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program De Leon, Francisco - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program De Leon Veliz, Irma- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Deloatch, Lakeesha - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Demarco, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Demetrakis, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Deni, John - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Denis, Maurice - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Denney, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Denrich, Diana - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Desai, Nimish - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Desai, Sunny - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Desautels, Michael - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Deshpande, Abhiraj - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Devalla, Pullayya - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Devkota, 
Jyoti - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Devlin, Joan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Dhanote, Autumn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dianda, 
Boureima - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dibos, Lydia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Dicko, Aissata - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dimbeck, 
Etienne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dinndorf, Patricia - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Disalvo-Cain, Abigail - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Dishon, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dixon, Debra - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dixon Jr, Robert Lee - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Doan, Bernardan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dobbins, Chantal - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dobbins, Gary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Dobinick, Maria - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Doctor, Benjamin - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Doe, Leroy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Dombkowski, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Donnelly, Rachele 



- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dorsey, Samuel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Dorty, Matt - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Douglas, James - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Downs, Paula - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Doyle, Dan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dragulescu, Adrian - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dresser, Debra - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Dubin, Jeffrey - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dunham, James - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Durant, Anthony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Durfey, Kyle R - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program DuVall, Stacey - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dwomoh, Cynthia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Dycks, Danielle - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dyer, Philip - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Dzidzonu, Kenneth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Ebrahim, Alireza - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eckstrand, 
Stephen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Edmonson, Eileen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Egan, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ehigiator, 
Queen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eicher, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Eidel, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eillis, 
Corey - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eisert, Carole - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Ekiti, Ernest - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ekpagu, Oluchi - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ekstrom, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Ekundayo, Adedayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Elangovan, Saibanu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ellerby, Harry - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Elliott, Kate - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Emeruwa, Eunice - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Encarnacion, Tema - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ephraim, James - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Esau, Gaywantri - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Escobar, Dora - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eslami, Nima - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program ESUMA, KINA - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Esuma, Smith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Etsitty, Yolanda - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Evans, Jennifer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Evans, Letitia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Eze, Charity - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ezekwesili, Alfred - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Fabic, Anthony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fagan, Christopher - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fagbule, Adebola - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Fahrendorf, Sarah - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fairchild, Ronald - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fajardo, Vergel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Fakhri, Ali - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fangman, Steven - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Feemster, Valerie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Feuillet, Alicia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fields, Andrew - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Finch, Karen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Fishbein, Aaron - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fisher, Chantelle - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fisher, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Fitzgerald, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Flamm, Eric - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fleming, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Fletcher, Margaret - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Flete Sosa, Wilfredo 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Flores, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Floyd, Claire - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fogle Sr, Mark - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fombuh, Martha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Foor, Jonathan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ford, Daniel - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fornace, Albert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Fothergill, Anne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fowler, Joan - PV 



$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fox, Anne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Francis, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Francis, Samantha - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Frank, Rodney - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Frazier, Douglas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Frazier, Prince - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Freedman, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Freeman, William - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program French, Louis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Fritz, Angela - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Froehlich, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Fry, Donald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Furlong, Elizabeth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gannon, James - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Garcia, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Gardner, Cynthia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Garrison, Diane - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gebhard, Jessica - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Gebre, Rahiel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gebremeskel, Merkeb - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gefen, Andrew - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Gelfeld, Todd - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gennaro, Julie - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program George, Samuel Olukoya - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program George, Thumpasery - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Gerard, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Giang, Thai - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Gilliam, Antonio - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gilotra, 
Rahul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gilreath, Patricia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Ginzler, Elinor - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program GIRI, 
DHRUBA - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gitau, Esther - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Givens, Jimmie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Glaros, 
Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Goelman, Aitan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Goldberg, Alex - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Goldberg, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gombya, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gomes, Eduardo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Gonsalves, Chelse - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Goorevich, Richard - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gorantla, Surekha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Gorham, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gorin, Daniel - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gorney, Richard - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program gourishetty, vikas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gradillas, 
Florencia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Graf, Tracy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Graham, Loretta - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Granados, Angela - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Granofsky, Chad - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Grant, Fiona - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Grasso, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gray, Meredith - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Greene, Estarte - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Greene, Keith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Greene, Pamela - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gribble, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Gross, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gross, Fernando - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gubbi, Narasimha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Guevarra, German - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Guilford, Norene - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Guo, Kuo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Gupta, Paul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gutierrez Loaeza, Alexis - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gutierrez Loaeza, Alexis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Guzman, Jorge - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Gyetvay, 
Krisztina - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Haag, Hunter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Haas, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hadel, Blake 



- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hagerstrom, Kristin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Hahn, Kristian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hairston, Trinity 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hall, Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Hall, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hallin, Milton - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Halper, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Hambrick, Tina - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hampt, Justin - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hanson, Megan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Hardaway, Lakecia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harding, Maxwell - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harkins, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Harkins, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harmon, Michelle - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harris, Anthony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Harris, Carolyn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harris, 
Jonathon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harris, Keith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Harris, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harrison, 
Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Harsch, Edward - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Hastings, Barbara - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Haswell, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hatten, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Haynes, Stephen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Haywood, Mallie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Haywood, Sally - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Heinlein-Mayden, Delaine - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Helmly, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Helms, Vickie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Henderson, Karen - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hendricks, Audley - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Henkai, Thanliana - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Henry, 
Quitman - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Herath, Padmini - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Hernandez, Claudia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Hernandez, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hernandez, Merlyn - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hernandez, Rafael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Herrarte, Eswin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Herrera, Gabriela - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hewage, Chandima - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Heydemann, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Heydt, 
Stephanie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hicks, Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Higgins, Edward - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hill, 
Julian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hobbs, Chad - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Hoffman, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Holbrook, 
Edwin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Holcomb, Ricky - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Hollingsworth, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Holmes, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Holtschneider, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hooper, Angelique - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Hooper, Heather - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hoover, Robin - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Horstman, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Hottenstein, Alicia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Houston, Doretha - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Howard, Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Howell, Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Hu, Alan - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Huang, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Huang, Yi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Huber, John - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Huffman, Dennis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Hughes, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Huguette, Tonda - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Husman, Fred - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Hutchings, Lisa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ibanes, Mario - PV 



$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ibidapo, Micheal - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Ibrahim, Ibrahim - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Iklaki, Godwin - PV 
$1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Imus, Sutasinee - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Iroegbu, Monica - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Irvine, Nerva - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Isleib, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Ismail, Haseena - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program ITUA, DICKSON - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program IYKE, Timmi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Jackatey, Suzie Fatou- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jackson, Frank - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jackson, Garrett - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Jackson, Linda - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jackson Jr., Cordell - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jacobs, Phillip - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Jacobson, Lisa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jakubik, John - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jalloh, Alimatu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Jambou, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jayaraman, Shyam - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jazwinski, Elizabeth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Jee, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jefferson, Edward 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jeffrey, Mark Lowe - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Jewell, Kelley - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jimerson, 
Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, Edward - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, Hugh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, 
Jacob - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, Jeffrey K - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, Maurice - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Johnson, Reuben - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Johnson, Steve - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jones, Amy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Jones, Danny - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jones, Gwendolyn - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jones, Matthew - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Joseph, Alexander - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Joshi, Mahesh - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Jowers, Nick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Justice, Brandon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kabbaj, Abdellatif - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kaiss, Jesse - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Kakarla, Prudvikrishna - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kallo, Mohamed 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kalu, Nnanya - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Kamali, Azam - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kamara, Zainab 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Karriem, Hameedah - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kauffman, Randolf - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Kaufman, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kaufmann, Wesley - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kavulla, Travis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Kearney, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Keller, Brian - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kelly, Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program KELTY, BRIAN - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kerich, Steven - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kern, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Kessler, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ketema, Solomon - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Khaksari, Amir - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Khan, Ameer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Khan, Mutasim - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kim, Yongwoo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Kimble, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program King, James - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program King, Orbrett - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Kirby, Nickolas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Knight, Dean - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Knisley Jr., Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 



Energy Rebate Program Kolbeck, Roland - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kolli, Madhu - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kondoh, Mamatorma - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Konther, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kostakis, Joseph 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kotche, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Kothary, Namita - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Koutsandreas, 
Zachary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kozak, Francis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Kozlosky, Lewis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kroeker, 
George - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Krug, Tyler - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Kumar Samala, Vineeth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kuoh, 
Ndoumbe - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kurri, Sunitha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Kuyoro, Olanrewaju - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Kwong, Ernest - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kyaw Win, Ar Kar - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Kyle, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Lalime, Erin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lall, Robin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Lamkin, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lamont, 
Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lane, Lisa Marie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Lanford, Jacob - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Langsdale, Heather - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Laning, Kathryn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lapinsky, Brian - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lappas, Thom - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Larios, Mayra L - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lassiter, Cameron - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lateef, Khateeb - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Laufert, Stephanie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Laury, Harry - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Law, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Lawal, Opeyemi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lawrence, Jeffrey - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lawson, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Ledesma, Reymundo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lee, Anne - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lee, Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Lee, Karla - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program LEE, MICHAEL - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lee, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Lee, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lee, Sean - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Leggiero, Laura - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Leipold, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lemire, David - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lenson, Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Levenstein, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Levi, Sonia - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lewis, Candace - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Lewis, Cynthia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Li, Congyu - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Li, Huilan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Li, 
Weiqun - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lidell, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Ligon, Phillip - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Limao, 
Nuno - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lin, Cheng - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Lipira, Anthony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lippenholz, 
Stephen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lipsky, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Lister III, Edward - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Littlefield, Chelsea - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Littlefield, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Liu, Mengyang - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Lleras, Lillian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Llovet, Amanda - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Loftin, Tangelina - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Logan, Alicia - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lomax, Clifton - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 



Program Long, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Longton, Andrea - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lopez, Ronaldo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Lopez Mazariegos, Julio - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lott, Keith - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Love, Fred - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Love, Matthew - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lucas, Charles - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lucas, Sara - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Lukula, Dayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Lynch, Jennifer - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Macalanda, Eduardo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Mack, Brodie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program MacManus, Katie 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Magruder, Antonio - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Majid, Hiwa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Malacane, Matthew 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Manuar, Amir - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Marakov, Alexander - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Marksamer, Stephen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Marriott, William - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Marrow, Alandria - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Marsh, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Martin, Brandon - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Martin, Doris Anne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Martin, Gold - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Martin, John - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Martin, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Martin, Raquel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Martinez Herra, Anabelle - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Marvi, Qasim - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mason, Sonha - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Massey, Frank - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mathias, Mary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Matthews Jr, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Matz, Evan - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Maxwell, Justin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mbah, Miranda - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McAllister, Mark - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McElroy, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mcfarland, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McKenney, Felice - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McKnight, H Turney - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program McManus, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McVicker, 
Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program McWilliams, Steven - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Medhus, Luke - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Meelu, M Ashraf - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mehra, Vishal - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mehta, Jiten - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Mehta, Krutarth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Meiners, Lucas - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Melton, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Melvin, Roy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mendez, Nelson - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mendoza, Albert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Mendoza, Elmer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mengoa, Morgan - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mensah, Beauford - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Merrell, Gisela - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Merzier, Evline - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Metcalf, Edward - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Mew, Stephen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Meyer, Lauren - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Meza, Arlin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Miksic, Emily - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Milad, David - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Miles, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Miller, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Miller, Debra - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Miller, Lou - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Miller, Oliver - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Miller, Travis - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mills, Jasmine - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 



Rebate Program Mills, Lisa - SWH $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Minnick, Ben - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Minton, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mira, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mitchell, Ariana - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mitchell, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mizo, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mody, Ashoka - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moerschel, Grant - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mohamed, Altaf S - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mohsin, Javed - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Monroe, Robin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Moon, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moore, Linda - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moore, Monica - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Moran, Juana - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moriarity, Christopher - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moriarty, Justin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Moseley, Greg - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Moser, Diane - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Motley, Nina - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Motta, Armando - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mstowski, Walter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Mueller, Sarah - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mugridge, William - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mullauer, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mullins, Damion - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mumey, Nicole - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Munger, Bruce - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Murdy, Patricia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Murphy, Jonathan - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Murphy, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Musavi, Omeed - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Muscovich, Tara - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Mutua, Cosmas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Mwai, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Myers, Kirby - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nakai, Yuri - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Nance, Kelvin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nason, Stephen - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Natarajan, Karthik - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Nathan, Rita - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Neal, Beverly - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Neale, Jeffrey - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Neba, Stephanie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nehrebecky, Robert - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Neuberger, Yehuda - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Newth, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ng, Billy - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ngantchou, Claude - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Ngeh, Quinta - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ngoe, Valentine - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nguyen, Diem - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Nguyen, Ron - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nicodemi, Caitlin - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Niman, Seth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Nimtz, Philip - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nixion Jr, Craig - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Njounkwe, Laureen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Njoya, Hadiza - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nkwanyuo, 
Gwendoline - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Norell, Cynthia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Norman, Siad - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nsubuga, 
Kiwuka - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Nutter, Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Nyemah, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program O'Brien, Dana - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program O'Brien, Shawn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program O'Connor, Kimberly - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Oaks, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Obeng, Verckys - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program OBrien, Pam - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Odufoye, Olusegun - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 



Energy Rebate Program Oechsler, Ron - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ogunbamiwo, 
Kehinde - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ogundepo, Adewole - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ogunduyile, Oluwamodupe - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Ogunsanya, Olabanji - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ojuko, Rasheed - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Okonkwo, Obinna - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Okoro, Stella - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Okoronkwo, 
Austin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Olaiya, Abimbola - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Olayiwola, Gideon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Olayiwola, Oladimeji - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Oleas, Jordy - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Olokodana, Shola - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Omotayo, Olusegun - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Oni, Oluwatosin - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Onipede, Kamil - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Ononogbo, Judith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Onwuegbule, Susan 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Onwuka, Egwuonwu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Opaigbeogu, Uchechi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Opazo, 
Diego - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Orellana, Edgar - SWH $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Orji, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ortiz, 
Yolanda - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ortuzar, Joe - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Osborne, Shevon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Osegboun, Felix - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Osorio, Ezequiel - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Osula, Valerie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Otto, Dustin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Owens, Donald - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Oyeyiola, Oladayo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Ozturk, Birol - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pabalate, Edwin - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Paez, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Page, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Paholski, Arthur - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Palaniraja, Kishore - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Paley, Scott - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Palmer, Jane - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Palo, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Panakal, Rajeev - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Panakure, Amali - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Pantin, Shirwyn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Papariello, Joseph - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Parker, Helen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Parks-Trusz, Sandra - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Parlett, Shawn - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Parr, Felicia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Parris, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Partenza, Becky - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Patel, Amitkumar - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Patel, Parth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Patel, Pratic - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Patel, Rakesh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Patel, Vipul - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pathak, Kailash Nath - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Patronik, Gregory - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Pearce, Earl - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pedone, Joseph - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Peige, Katlin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Peisach, Brian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Penn, Richard - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Penn, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Perebie, Sule - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Perrigen, William - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Perry, Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Peters, Scott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Peterson, Sherri - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pfeifer, Laurie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Phalen, Mitzi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Philip, John - PV 



$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Phillips, Jean - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Placido, Delfino - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pleim, Kurt - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Plowman, Christian - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Pollack, Melissa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Poole, Ronald 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pope, Jeremy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Poteat, Sterling - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Potts, Jo - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Praetorius, Mary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Prendergast, Kristine - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Price, Brittany - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Price, Richard - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Proctor, Jennifer - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Pueschel, Louis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Pyrgos, Vasilios - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Qiu, Lin - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rabkin, Charles - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Ragan, Danny - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rager, Zachary - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Raman, Saroja - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Ramsay, Bill - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ransier, Randy - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rao, Anirudh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Rathbun, Patricia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rawal, Nilesh - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rawat, Sumit - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Rawlings, Mitchell - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Reed, Everett - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Reed, Jeffrey - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Reedy, Mary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Reesey, Ciara - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Regala, Mark - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Regimenti, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rennert, Philip - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Reynolds, Craig - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Rhee, Eugene - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rice, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Richardson, Carolyn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Richardson, Glen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Richardson, Joseph - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Riley, Patrick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Ring, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rios, Eric - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rios, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Rios, Oscar - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rivera, Leonel - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rivera Amaya, Claudia Patricia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Rivera Santana, Luis A - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Rivers, Subrena - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Robbins, Alina - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Robbins, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Robinson, Sean - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Robinson-Goodman, Masolina 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Roca, Ricardo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Rocha, Marvin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Roche, Franklin 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Roche, Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Rockwell, Gregory - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rodriguez, 
David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rodriguez, Hope - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rogers, Leslie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Rogers, Terry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rogers, Vonda - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Romero, Edgar - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Rosa, Denys - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rosales, Mayeli - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rosen, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Rosenfield, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rossi, Carmen - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rothman, Mairi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Rozmaryn, Jack - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rucker-Yarosh, James 



- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rudd, Melanie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Rudy, Ryan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ruehle, Roy - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ruiz, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Rushing, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Rusk, David - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Russell, Jerry - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Russo, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ryder, Edward - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sabel, Nathan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Sabin, Joyce - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sachar, Bradley - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Salmen, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Samaiye, Taiwo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sanan, Ritesh - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sanders, Martin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Sandhaus, Jay - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sandy, Shaunelle - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sangodina, Abiodun - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Santin, Elizabeth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Saslaw, Jan - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sauerwein, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Saunders, Jacqueline - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sayrs, 
Mattie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Scannell, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Schaab, Robert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schaffer, 
Martin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Scheffel, Carl - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Scheirer, Rebecca - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schiraldi, 
Grace - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schless, Aaron - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Schmidt, Marcel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Schnabel, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schneider, Allen - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schneider, Ryan - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schnur, Steven - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Schoenster, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Scholl, Matthew - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schubel, Jennifer - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Schultz, Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Schunk, Christian - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Scott, Anthony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Seemakurthy, Naga - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Segovia, Abner - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Seibel, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Seisay, Moshopeh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sekaran, Daniel - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sepesy, Carolyn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Serebryannyy, Leonid - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Serio, 
Christa - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shadid, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Shah, Chirag - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shah, 
Manan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shah, Nikit - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Sheffey, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shen, Eric - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shi, Yang - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Shiffrin, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shifu, Zhao - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shillingford, Dean - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Shirey, Adam - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shkolnik, Dalila - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Shugoll, Elliott - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Shuler, Lea - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Silber, Glenn - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Simmons, Martin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Simpson, Julianne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Slettebak, John - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith, Cassandra - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Smith, Cathleen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith, Jeffrey - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith, Joan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Smith, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith, Martha - PV 



$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith, Patrick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Smitha, Rick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smith Jr., William - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Smolskis, Joseph - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Sobgo Nguetsop, Evelyne- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Soghier, 
Todd - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Soler, Lawrence - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Soltani, Sohraab - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Southward, Brittney - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Souverain, Reginald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sov, Sophalla - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sparks, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Speegle, Benjamin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Speicher, Chris - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Spriggs, Brandon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Stacks, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Stafford, Susan - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Starobin, Justina - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Stefanita, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Steiner, 
Sandra - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sterner, Catherine - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Stevenson, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Stewart, Alexis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Stewart, Marc - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Stith Sr, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Stogsdill, Amber - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Stolzberg, Daniel - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Stone, Heather - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Strang, Clyde - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Strohecker, Brian - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Suggs, Christopher - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Suggs, Glenn - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sullivan, 
Shannon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sullivan, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Summer, Floyd - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sun, 
Xiaoli - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Swann, Angela - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Syed, Ehsan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sylla, 
Mouhamadou - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sylvester, Jason - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Sylvester, Rose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Tamaki, Masako - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Tanzer, Patricia - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Tapscott, Maxine - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Tarres Campa, Maria - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Taylor, Cecile - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Taylor, Erin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Taylor, Tajh - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Teaney, Michael - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Temban, Winifred - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Tener, Keerin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thapa, Ram - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Theisen, Eugene - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Thelisma, Vladimir - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Theodore, Jamal - 
PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thiede, Michael - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Thomas, Everald - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thomas, Palmer - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thomas, Shadanna - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Thomason, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thompson, 
Erin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thompson, Keith - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Thompson, Raymond - SWH $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Thomson-Deveaux, Amelia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thorpe, James - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Thurston, Rick - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Tinnish, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Toffenetti, Kathryn - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Toh, Yuan Feng Timothy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Toropin, Konstantin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 



Trexler, Eric - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Trigueros, Julio - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Trivedi, Ambrish - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Truong, Thong - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Truong, Tuan - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Truslow, Gary - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Tsuei, Chiaochi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Turk, David - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Turner, Erica - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Turner, Hubert - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Turner, Melanie - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Turner, Michele - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Ubiam, Iniobong - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ucheya, Ruth - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program UMANA, ELMER - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Umrani, Tyrone - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Underwood, Ryan - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Utama, Herman - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Vadlamoodi, Aditya - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Valin, Alicia - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vandre, Peter - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Vargas, Oceb - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vasquez, Evette - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vazquez, Ricardo - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Veenhuis, Dewayne - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vijakumar, 
Rajgopal - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Villagomez, David - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Villalobos, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Villarreal, Sammy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vogt, Justin - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vohra, Abhimanyu - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Voloshchuck, Dmitry - PV $1,000.00  
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Vroman, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Walker, Karen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Walko, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wall, Rebecca - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Wall, Thomas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Walls, George - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Walls, James - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 
Walters, Viviene - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wang, Mingfei - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wang, Mingxiang - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Wang, Yuanhua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Ward, Latasha - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Watson, Somers - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Wayne, Claudia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Webb, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wechsler, Seth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Weerasinghe, Nilkamal - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Weichel, Daniel - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Weiss, Lauren - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Welber, Kevin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Weston, Rishima - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wheaton, Elizabeth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Wheaton, Sue - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wheeler, Alexis - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wheeler, Renee - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Whinfield, Troy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program White, Anna - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program White, Ebony - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program White, Tujuana - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Whited, Michael - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wicker, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Wiggins, Montez - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Williams, Gloria - PV 
$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Williams, Jared - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Williams, Rodney - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Williams, Sharon - 
PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Williams, Wendell - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Willing, Shannon - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wilson, Robin 
- PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wilson, Travis - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Wilson-Risko, Cynthia - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Winer, 



Kenneth - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Winkler, Joachim - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Winston, Robin - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Winter, 
David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wishart, Brett - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean 
Energy Rebate Program Wolchesky, Angela - PV $1,000.00  

G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Won, Darleen - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Woo, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wood, Jordana - PV $1,000.00 G 

Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wood, Nicholas - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 
Program Wood, William - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Woodruff, Christopher - PV 

$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Woolf, Joshua - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Wright, Heather - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wright, Lawrence - PV 

$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Wrona, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy 
Rebate Program Wyrick, Jonathan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Yawkey, Brian - PV 

$1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Yedururi, Joseph Manoj Reddy - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Yeroshalmi, Daniel - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Yin, 

Felix - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program YINGLING, JOHN - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Yoon, David - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Young, 

Thann - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Younger, Alis Africano - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Yu, Yi - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Yue, 

Hang - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zacarias, Maria - PV $1,000.00 G Residential 
Clean Energy Rebate Program Zacharkan, John - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 

Zamani, Behrooz - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zambrano, Juan - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zapata, Jessica - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 

Program Zelaya, Jose - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zellner Jr, Curtis T - PV $1,000.00 
G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zewen, Bertrand - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate 

Program Zhang, Nan - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zong, Darawalee - PV $1,000.00 G 
Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zook, Laurie - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program 

Zowd, Phillip - PV $1,000.00 G Residential Clean Energy Rebate Program Zuccaro, John - PV $1,000.00 H 
Commercial Clean Energy Rebate Program Greg C Haltom for PV $13,768.00 H Commercial Clean Energy Rebate 

Program Minahil, LLC for PV $10,840.00 H Commercial Clean Energy Rebate Program St Andrew Presbyterian 
Church for PV $16,058.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Bank Spring ZB LLC $62,560.00 I Solar 

Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Beantown Solar 1 LLC $400,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use 
Technology Program Bladensburg Granite Solar LLC $274,160.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program 

Dots Energy, Inc $80,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Howard County Maryland 
$400,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Howard County Maryland $152,000.00 I Solar 

Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Howard County Maryland $400,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use 
Technology Program Howard County Maryland $400,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program The 

NHP Foundation $83,328.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Centennial Solar 29 LLC 
$400,000.00  

I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Montgomery County Government $440,000.00 I Solar Canopy and 
Dual Use Technology Program Meritus Medical Center, Inc. $400,000.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology 
Program S & T Middlebrook LLC $203,280.00 I Solar Canopy and Dual Use Technology Program Talmudical 
Academy of Baltimore $258,720.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,401.00 J Community 
Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $233,843.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC 
$463,401.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $264,224.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD 
PS Portfolio LLC $463,830.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,937.00 J Community Solar 
Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 J 
Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $463,901.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio 
LLC $463,901.00 J Community Solar Program Clean Slate Solar LLC $458,647.00 J Community Solar Program 
SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $500,000.00 J Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $275,393.00 J 
Community Solar Program SLDMD PS Portfolio LLC $185,478.00 J Community Solar Program Croom Road Solar, 



LLC $465,921.00 J Community Solar Program Croom Road Solar, LLC $500,000.00 J Community Solar Program 
Standard Solar, Inc $141,017.00 J Community Solar Program Centennial Solar 26 LLC $261,757.00 J Community 
Solar Program Advanced Solar $29,086.00 J Community Solar Program Salisbury Solar, LLC $5,600,000.00 J 
Community Solar Program Salisbury Solar, LLC $7,850,000.00 J Community Solar Program Salisbury Solar, LLC 
$5,600,000.00 J Community Solar Program Standard Solar, Inc $235,963.00 J Community Solar Program Standard 
Solar, Inc $241,927.00 J Community Solar Program Tucker Road Solar LLC $3,000,000.00 J Community Solar 
Program Howard County Maryland $3,075,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Civic Works, Inc. 
$1,500,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Building Change, Inc $1,500,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant 
Program Garrett County MD Community Action Committee, Inc $1,500,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program 
Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, Maryland $1,000,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Green & 
Healthy Homes Initiative, Inc. $950,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Habitat for Humanity Metro 
Maryland $500,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Community Action Council of Howard County 
$1,250,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program Youth Educational Services $250,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity 
Grant Program Arundel Community Development Services, Inc. $50,000.00 K Solar Energy Equity Grant Program 
Green Spark, Inc. $1,500,000.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHandelsman, Max - Res No. 10705 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKazipeta, Suryavas - Res No. 10706 $275.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramOdland, Julie - Res No. 10707 $339.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramSathunuru, Ramadas - Res No. 10708 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSmith, Bernard 
- Res No. 10709 $299.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWetherald, Sarah - Res No. 10710 $692.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKobilinsky, Jared - Res No. 10711 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLee, David - Res No. 10712 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramParameshwara, Sankar - Res No. 10713 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPruitt, Michael - Res No. 10714 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPregot, Ryan - Res 
No. 10715 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFrankhouse, Andrew - Res No. 10716 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGrelli, Dominic - Res No. 10717 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramJordan, Mark - Res No. 10718 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMassaro, 
Victor - Res No. 10719 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMonroe, Miki - Res No. 10720 $700.00 
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMountain, Anne - Res No. 10721 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramGranger, Craig - Res No. 10722 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMcDonough, Joyce - Res No. 10723 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSalcedo, 
Eduardo - Res No. 10724 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGoyal, Vineet - Res No. 10725 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMaloof, Alyssa - Res No. 10726 $662.50 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramScalzi, Michael - Res No. 10727 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramKing, Paul - Res No. 10728 $466.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramParker, Don - Res No. 
10729 $279.95 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSantoboni, Julie - Res No. 10730 $299.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGeraghty, Lisa - Res No. 10731 $439.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMcCormick, Amanda - Res No. 10732 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPatel, Nayan - 
Res No. 10733 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYu, Young - Res 10734 $274.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramZimet, Lori - Res 10735 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPitt, Shanna - Res 10736 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWashington, Karvel - Res 
10737 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramZhou, Tian - Res 10738 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramGraf, William - Res 10739 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramOwrutsky, Jeff - Res 10740 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWeichel, Eric - Res 10741 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWeinreich, Deborah - Res 10742 $300.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramBarg, Alexander - Res 10743 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramSmith, Stanley - Res 10744 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramZhang, Jing - Res 10745 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJin, Won - Res 10746 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramShin, Joan - Res 10747 $374.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWoolson, Daniel - 
Res 10748 $525.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBeamon, Samuel - Res 10749 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGreen, Kim - Res 10750 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 



ProgramLeFevre, Caroline - Res 10751 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFine, Joshua - Res 
10752 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHakim, Huma - Res 10753 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramJoshi, Purnima - Res 10754 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKumar, 
Rohit - Res 10755 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMcCormick, Thomas Michael - Res 10756 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMehta, Sandhya - Res 10757 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramWang, Ji - Res 10758 $387.50  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWapner, Martin - Res 10759 $587.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramParekh, Shimoli - Res 10760 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramStover, Brian 
- Res 10761 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFavret, Thomas - Res 10762 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFedorov, Boris - Res 10763 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramLee, Jongmin - Res 10764 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLi, Ning - Res 10765 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMiller, Peggy - Res 10766 $476.34 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramPila, Roel - Res 10767 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWells, James - Res 
10768 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWitwer, Adam - Res 10769 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramBury, David - Res 10770 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFang, 
Michael - Res 10771 $612.20 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramO'Branovich, Robert - Res 10772 $700.00 
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramThibodeaux, Neal - Res 10773 $512.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramTillman, David - Res 10774 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramVillarrubia, 
John - Res 10775 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBeeler, Justin - Res 10776 $299.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJohnson, Jason - Res 10777 $537.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramAgarwal, Neeraj - Res 10778 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCzechowicz, 
Gregory - Res 10779 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLee, Jefferson - Res 10780 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPerez, Monica - Res 10781 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPope, Alexander - Res 10782 $399.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSelby, Bryce - Res 
10783 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSiegfried, Alan - Res 10784 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramVishin, Andrey - Res 10785 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCallison, Karen - Res 10786 $248.26 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKim, Michael - Res 10787 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRattan, John - Res 10788 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramStoyanov, Simeon - Res 10789 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDobkina, 
Elina - Res 10790 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLin, Yuan - Res 10791 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHouck, Chad - Res 10792 $584.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramJacob, Rohit - Res 10793 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHodges, Matt - Res No. 
10794 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRenner, Amy - Res No. 10795 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWang, Huiyong - Res No. 10796 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCockey, Robert - Res No. 10797 $662.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSmith, Jonathan - 
Res No. 10799 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramVan Pelt, Stefanie - Res No. 10800 $660.62 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMelanson, Erik - Res No. 10801 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramYi , In - Res No. 10802 $390.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAmbula, Sreenivas 
- Res No. 10803 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKumar, Vasanth - Res No. 10804 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNandivada, Sandeep - Res No. 10805 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramKurtz, Stephen - Res No. 10806 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOtis, Philip - Res No. 10807 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramArgasinski, Tomasz - Res No. 10808 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBerkeley, Brett - Res No. 10809 $637.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChang, William - Res 
No. 10810 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLiao, Kuei-Kuan - Res No. 10811 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMehta, Ashish - Res No. 10812 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMyers, Scott - Res No. 10813 $493.30 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRobb, David - Res No. 
10814 $495.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSandiagu, Pravin Kumar - Res No. 10815 $595.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChen , Kuanting - Res No. 10816 $654.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramEvans, Matthew Ian - Res No. 10817 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 



ProgramKarpa, Jonathan - Res No. 10818 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLesniewski, Ashley - 
Res No. 10819 $612.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPayne, Alexander - Res No. 10820 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTalbot III, Walter - Res No. 10821 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramYarvaneni, Venu - Res No. 10822 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAhmic, 
Mirnes - Res No. 10823 $427.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDantona, Anthony - Res 10824 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFakile, Oluwagbenga - Res 10825 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramTrivedi, Himanshu - Res 10874 $485.13 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramChen, Weimin - Res 10875 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDonahue, Pierre - Res 
10876 $199.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPresley, Diedre - Res 10877 $612.50 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramTang, Chunyu - Res 10878 $587.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSpector, 
Phillip - Res 10879 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBelgard, Matthew - Res 10880 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFine, Adam - Res 10881 $274.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramGopalkrishnan, Vinay - Res 10882 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJoo, Ji Hye - Res 
10883 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKhan, Nasreen - Res No. 10884 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKlindworth, Adam - Res No. 10885 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramNguyen, Ronald - Res No. 10886 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRahmanian, Reza - 
Res No. 10887 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramReinitz, Michael - Res No. 10888 $474.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRose, Douglas - Res No. 10889 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramSteen, Richard - Res No. 10890 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramStephenson, Hallie - Res No. 10891 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWilliams, Timothy 
- Res No. 10892 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGayle, Mary - Res No. 10893 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLai, Sammi - Res No. 10894 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMaity, Tapan - Res No. 10895 $575.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMillman, Samuel - Res 
No. 10896 $350.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAribiah, Sonni - Res No. 10897 $475.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHorstkamp, Thomas - Res No. 10898 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramZarger, Manzoor - Res No. 10899 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBaker, 
Timothy - Res No. 10900 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChiem, Thanh - Res No. 10901 
$636.50  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCarrier, Jonathan - Res No. 10902 $522.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramNi, Xiaoxi - Res No. 10903 $125.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPutchakayala, 
Venkat - Res No. 10904 $475.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSelden Sr, Daryl - Res No. 10905 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMayo, Marvin - Res No. 10906 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramAndrasko, Kenneth - Res No. 10907 $676.75 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBi, Hongsheng - Res No. 10908 $637.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChen, Kang - Res No. 
10909 $662.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCurrens, Michael - Res No. 10910 $618.80 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAshok, Naman - Res No. 10911 $458.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramKovach, Kenneth - Res No. 10912 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLevenson, Caroline 
- Res No. 10913 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLouissaint, Heather-Leigh - Res No. 10914 
$640.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLukowski, Jefri - Res No. 10915 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramMayo, Keith - Res No. 10916 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMazyck, Marquis - Res No. 10917 $674.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNguyen, Benjamin - 
Res No. 10918 $637.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFreire De Castro Lima, Carla - Res No. 10919 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBell-Handy, Brittanie - Res No. 10920 $537.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBoateng, Francis - Res No. 10921 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCho, Khine - Res No. 10922 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFishman, Zachary - Res 
No. 10923 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFernandez, Arnold - Res No. 10924 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramIsenstadt, William - Res No. 10925 $651.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramJeon, Youngji - Res No. 10926 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNguyen, Vu 
- Res No. 10927 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPatani, Nidhi - Res No. 10928 $637.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRozin, Jean - Res No. 10929 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 



Equipment ProgramChandler March, Candy - Res No. 10930 $412.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMcMurty Jr., Benjamin - Res No. 10931 $617.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramIntner, Tamara 
- Res No. 10932 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPampati, Mahesh - Res No. 10933 $250.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBachu, Ram - Res No. 10934 $487.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramBreitinger, Leslie - Res No. 10935 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramFaibisch, Jacob - Res No. 10936 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFernandez, Arun - 
Res No. 10937 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLee, Dennis - Res No. 10938 $237.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMamilla, Vijayanand - Res No. 10939 $602.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramThomas, Ricardo - Res No. 10940 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramVadlamani, Ruth - Res No. 10941 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBhungyal, Bhungyal 
- Res No. 10942 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHawkland, Douglas - Res No. 10943 $694.50 
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKim, Kelly - Res 10944 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramO'Mullan, Denis - Res 10945 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPayne, Harrison - Res 
10946 $452.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBoller, Ryan - Res 10947 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramAnand Rakesh, Fnu - Res 10948 $512.50  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRashmi, Fnu - Res 10949 $365.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramChen, Deng - Res 10950 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRavi, Sreenivas - Res 10951 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTapp, Eric - Res 10952 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramVarry, Omvishwavirat - Res 10953 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDong, 
William - Res 10954 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMeda Kavadi, Anil Kumar - Res 10955 
$362.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSchmitz, Luke - Res 10956 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramWolfe, Patrick - Res 10957 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBarnes, 
Anthony - Res 10958 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGuevara, Elmer - Res 10959 $650.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRodriguez, Veronica - Res 10960 $470.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramTessier, Katherine - Res 10961 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChavez, 
Christopher - Res 10962 $510.53 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGilbert, Stephan - Res 10963 $700.00 
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCannon, David - Res 10964 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramFarley, Robert - Res 10965 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPingali, 
Rajashekar - Res 10966 $340.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKaur, Amandeep - Res 10967 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPatel, Pinki - Res 10968 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramHo, George - Res 10969 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOrtyl, Matthew - 
Res 10970 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCraft, Jason - Res 10971 $270.55 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNguyen, Nguyen - Res 10972 $237.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramAnderson, Mercedes - Res 10973 $549.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMaan, Mandip - Res 
10974 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRouzek, Emad - Res 10975 $362.50 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramTan, Allen - Res 10976 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBanting, 
Roger - Res 10977 $586.21 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCarr, Danielle - Res 10978 $525.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGordon, Kai - Res 10979 $258.42 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramHokayem, Youssef - Res 10980 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHou, John - Res 
10981 $175.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKyle, Andrew - Res 10982 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramMamaril, Sarah - Res 10983 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMcGee, Brian - Res 10984 $632.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNguyen, Thoanh - Res 
10985 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRizvi, Jaffer - Res 10986 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramRosen, Diane - Res 10987 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSong, 
Unhae - Res 10988 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSun, Zheng - Res 10989 $267.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLevy, Blake - Res 10990 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMathur, Suresh - Res 10991 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSheldon, Peter - Res 
10992 $615.60 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKammerer, Jeffrey - Res 10993 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMcMullen, Kevin - Res 10994 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMayani, Parag - Res 10995 $487.50  



M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSamuels, Lonny - Res 10996 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramAdams, Charles - Res 10997 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRai, Bhabi - 
Res 10998 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKoestner, Stephen - Res 10999 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMartin, Kyle - Res 11000 $472.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramSamuels, Gina - Res 11001 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSeo, Jongbum - Res 
11002 $115.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramShell, Charmeia - Res 11003 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramAkhtar, Longina - Res 11004 $542.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChen, 
Xunding - Res 11005 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWakefield, Mark - Res 11006 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHallivis, Albert - Res 11007 $380.99 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPopkin, Judith - Res 11008 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOverholt, Jeffrey - Res 
11009 $357.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChandler, Martin - Res 11010 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramDavis, Kim - Res 11011 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNassner, 
Jeffrey - Res 11012 $526.19 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCostello, Matthew - Res 11013 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDeering, Anthony - Res 11014 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramZhang, Lanlan - Res 11015 $637.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramArora, Sunil - 
Res 11016 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDodge, Alison - Res 11017 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSon, Benjamin - Res 11018 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramAmirineni, Kiran - Res 11019 $607.75 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramScott, Ashford - Res 
11020 $371.25 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramZuckerman, Barry - Res 11021 $637.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAbbott, Brendan - Res 11022 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramJosan, Sandeep - Res 11024 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramShehata, Sherif - Res 
11025 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDiseroad, Kurt - Res 11026 $672.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramGoodfriend, David - Res 11027 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramLee, Dawei - Res 11028 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCasey, Joy - Res 11029 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Programda Costa, Michael - Res 11030 $655.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramGlickman, Steven - Res 11031 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramManning Johnson, Laura - Res 11032 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSanchez, Pedro 
- Res 11033 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYuan, Ye - Res 11034 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramBuiatti, Cesare - Res 11035 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramJyothula, Syam - Res 11036 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLy, Vy - Res 11037 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOtt, Ricardo - Res 11038 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramShannahan, William - Res 11039 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramZhang, 
Chen - Res 11040 $675.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBaltazar, Chris - Res 11041 $637.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDove, Eric - Res 11042 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramHackerman, Gamliel - Res 11043 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSandhu, Arfan - Res 11044 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramWang, Jing - Res 11045 $225.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAckerman, 
Michael - Res 11046 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDavis, Paul - Res 11047 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramEcker, Andrew - Res 11048 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramKooran, Gillet - Res 11049 $525.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPalmiter, Martine - Res 
11050 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChung, Do Jin - Res 11051 $368.59 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramCoale, William - Res 11052 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLawner, 
Daniel - Res 11053 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMohandoss, Manisha - Res 11054 $624.50 
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSohn, Martin - Res 11055 $225.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCrider, Greg - Res 11056 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGivens, John - Res 11057 
$567.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHopenfeld, James - Res 11058 $337.98 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramMooney, Daniel - Res 11059 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPatel, 
Kuntal - Res 11060 $319.23 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRajkumar, Rahul - Res 11061 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSchaeffer, Brian - Res 11062 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramSholtes, Robert - Res 11063 $355.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBrown, Erica - 



Res 11064 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKim, Chun Sok - Res 11065 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLanka, Sai Sudhams - Res 11066 $625.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPallipamula, Manoranjeen - Res 11067 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRamakrishnan, 
Pat - Res 11068 $675.51 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramScaperoth, David - Res 11069 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTegegn, Abiyu - Res 11070 $462.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramDu, Hansen - Res 11071 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFayer, Gennady - Res 11072 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHoey, Brian - Res 11073 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramHuffman Jr, Paul - Res 11074 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKelly, Bruce - 
Res 11075 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLuo, Kun - Res 11076 $660.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramMalotte, Jean - Res 11077 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramThomas, 
Jennifer - Res 11078 $323.87 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDesai, Nimish - Res 11079 $440.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramFarias, David - Res 11080 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramIbrahim, Sahib - Res 11081 $475.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLevine, Wesley - Res 
11082 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMorris, Abby - Res 11083 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramNisbeth, Daphanie - Res 11084 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramTowle, Michael - Res 11085 $616.75 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLadd-Acosta, Christine - 
Res 11086 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJoseph, Parthiban - Res 11087 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMehta, Kiran - Res 11088 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramWeinstein, Benjamin - Res 11089 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWeitzman, Michael - 
Res 11090 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGuingab, Alvin - Res 11091 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramJaser, Shadi - Res 11092 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLavy, Itamar - 
Res 11093 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLi, Jianyun - Res No. 11094 $408.53 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMcDonnell, David - Res No. 11095 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMondesir, Clausel - Res No. 11096 $612.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWilks, Steven - 
Res No. 11097 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAronson, Philip - Res No. 11098 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGnadt, James - Res No. 11099 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramGoldman, Joseph - Res No. 11100 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKoo, 
Bonhye - Res No. 11101 $587.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMcLean, Ingo - Res No. 11102 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYi, Kang Hun - Res No. 11103 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramBabu, Dhivya - Res No. 11104 $575.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCummings, Derrick - Res No. 11105 $425.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHeller, Craig - 
Res No. 11106 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHelman, Lee - Res No. 11107 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTaylor, Brian - Res No. 11108 $407.23 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramYoung, Zhongwei - Res No. 11109 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBrown, 
Darrell - Res No. 11110 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramStrother, Elizabeth - Res No. 11111 
$540.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWicks, Angela - Res No. 11112 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramDlacic, Aleksandar - Res No. 11113 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramLamb, Rachel - Res No. 11114 $629.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLewis, Cheryl - Res 
No. 11115 $694.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPichardo, Michelle - Res No. 11116 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSeung, Han - Res No. 11117 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramShah, Dhairya - Res No. 11118 $475.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRodriguez, Isaac - Res 
No. 11119 $644.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWang, John - Res No. 11120 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCines, Lisa - Res No. 11121 $634.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramZhong, Zhouqian - Res No. 11122 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAkinnagbe, Brenda 
- Res No. 11123 $237.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTavarez, Joe - Res 11124 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYun, Paul - Res 11125 $640.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBagchi, Amit - Res 11126 $654.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBarry, Morgane - Res 11127 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBrush, Sheila - Res 11128 $611.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramCochran, Jarrett - Res 11129 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKesselring, 



David - Res 11130 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLi, Jeffrey - Res 11131 $229.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOsmena, Edger - Res 11132 $690.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramParangot, Matthew - Res 11133 $425.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSeidel, Stephen - Res 
11134 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDu, Dan - Res 11135 $562.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramHiltz, Matthew - Res 11136 $475.99 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKasaju, Bivo - 
Res 11137 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLubetsky, Jessica - Res 11138 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramOrr, Stephen - Res 11139 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRenzi, Leah - 
Res 11140 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHong, Michael - Res 11141 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJacobson, Abraham - Res 11142 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBhadauria, Abhishek - Res 11143 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBrick, Gary - Res 
11144 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGriffin, Jeffery - Res 11145 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramRenzi, Peter - Res 11146 $579.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramSuettinger, Katharine - Res 11147 $699.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGoodwin, Robert - 
Res 11148 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMedina, Joel - Res 11149 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJordan, Elaine - Res 11150 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMetz, Michael - Res 11151 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPadmala, Srinivas - Res 
11152 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKudupudi, Rakesh - Res 11153 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMoh, David - Res 11154 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramNallamaddi, Narasimha - Res 11155 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramOvinagath 
Kamookagath, Naizam - Res 11156 $425.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRoyden-Bloom, Amy - Res 
11157 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramThompson, Joshua - Res 11158 $507.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAndraca, Eugenio - Res 11159 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramDyer, Meshelle - Res 11160 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramJohnson, Arial - Res 
11161 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNunes, Sean - Res 11162 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramVenuturimilli, Venkat - Res 11163 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramWang, Jinwei - Res 11164 $475.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBah, Amadou - Res 11165 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBenali, Kacem - Res 11166 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramColeman, Frank - Res 11167 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCruz, Reina - 
Res 11168 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGuenther, Mike - Res 11169 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKotnis, Abhishek - Res 11170 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramLaSov, Larry - Res 11171 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMcClain, Andre - Res 11172 
$615.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNahm-Tchougli, Tienpoun - Res 11173 $700.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramReside, Timothy - Res 11174 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramScott IV, Nathaniel - Res 11175 $550.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramLiu, Xinyu - Res 11176 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYannam, Sanjeeva Reddy - Res 11177 $512.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramKheir, Richard - Res 11178 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPatel, Darsh - Res 11179 $562.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRichardson, John - Res 
11180 $512.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDePriest, Jacob - Res 11181 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramJohnson, Kevin - Res 11182 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramMcGoun, Joshua - Res 11183 $542.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSwaminathan, 
Ramkumar - Res 11184 $700.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWilliams, Clifford - Res 11185 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramWang, Ningwu - Res 11186 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHendre, 
Mangesh - Res 11187 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHyman, Eric - Res 11188 $237.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMuthaiya, Mariajohn - Res 11189 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramOrkis, Jennifer - Res 11190 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPerry, Kenneth 
- Res 11191 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramVootkuri, Krishna Mohan - Res 11192 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBarrett, Russell - Res 11193 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramCabrera, Cesar - Res 11194 $477.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChima, Daniel - Res 



11195 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMason, Luis - Res 11196 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramPoff, Kathryn - Res 11197 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSalem, 
Arab - Res 11198 $563.59 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGraham, Carrie - Res 11199 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramParker, Nelson - Res 11200 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBielefeld, Martha - Res 11201 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBrigoli, Romano - Res 
11202 $640.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGinsberg, Adam - Res 11203 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramKegarise, Bradley - Res 11204 $207.88 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramPark, Brian - Res 11205 $612.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChung, Jonathan - Res 11206 
$637.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHesselbrock, Bradley - Res 11207 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramLuisi, Brooke - Res 11208 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramPeters, 
Jason - Res 11209 $462.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRapolu, Jagannath - Res 11210 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramReynolds, Joseph - Res 11211 $687.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramRoney, Branden - Res 11212 $402.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramRosero, Luis 
- Res 11213 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSteimberg, Alan - Res No. 11214 $462.50 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTirumalasetty, Nagabhavani - Res No. 11215 $502.50 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramChi, Pei - Res No. 11216 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSangani, 
Pankaj - Res No. 11217 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramYahyavi Firouz Abadi, Noushin - Res 
No. 11218 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramCharles, Shannon - Res No. 11219 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDhanaraj, Deviga - Res No. 11220 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramGreenwell, Glenn - Res No. 11221 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramLeonard, Andrew - Res No. 11222 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMasood, Ahsan - 
Res No. 11223 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWang, Chuan - Res No. 11224 $588.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChin-Lee, Peter - Res No. 11225 $602.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramClayton, William - Res No. 11226 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramEgah, 
Kokou - Res No. 11227 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramElias, Amy - Res No. 11228 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramShah, Tapan - Res No. 11229 $669.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramShah, Vaishali - Res No. 11230 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramVemuri, 
Kumar - Res No. 11231 $695.00  
M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHusted, John - Res No. 11232 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramArchie, Ashley - Res No. 11233 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDimanche, 
Donte - Res No. 11234 $662.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGreer, Edward - Res No. 11235 
$352.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSegal, Jerome - Res No. 11236 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramYaukey, Suzanna - Res No. 11237 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramD'Andrade, Matthew - Res No. 11238 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGann, Reed - 
Res No. 11239 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMakkapati, Kiranchand - Res No. 11240 
$525.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMarsh, David - Res No. 11241 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramShin, Byungkeun - Res No. 11242 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramWren, Jordan - Res No. 11243 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramXue, Jue - Res No. 
11244 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAssefa, Tibebe - Res No. 11245 $574.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChaudhary, Sandeep - Res No. 11246 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramCiszek, Christopher - Res No. 11247 $500.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBrunson Jr., Roscoe - Res No. 11248 $684.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramChavan, 
Madhavrao - Res No. 11249 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramEvans, Jonathan - Res No. 11250 
$482.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTurashvili, David - Res No. 11251 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramAlban, Angela - Res No. 11252 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramAlde, Kevin - Res No. 11253 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAnnappa, Jayaprakash - 
Res No. 11254 $537.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramIsmail, Haseena - Res No. 11255 $700.00 M 
Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMehta, Krutarth - Res No. 11256 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramHeitman, Vincent - Res No. 11257 $540.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMalone, 
Christine - Res No. 11258 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAlizai, Sara - Res No. 11259 



$537.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramHigh, Ananias - Res No. 11260 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment ProgramKronsberg, Marc - Res No. 11261 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramRekstad, John - Res No. 11262 $650.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramSaffer, Abraham - Res 
No. 11263 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramWorsley, Melvin - Res No. 11264 $474.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramMorgenthaler, Timothy - Res No. 11265 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramSingh, Jasvinder - Res No. 11266 $547.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramTian, 
Xiaoxu - Res No. 11267 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramEbrahimoff, Jared - Res No. 11268 
$700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAjavon, Api - Res No. 11269 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment ProgramAlmuttil, Thomas - Res No. 11270 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGardner, 
Matthew - Res No. 11271 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramNaqvi, Junaid - Res No. 11272 
$483.50 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramBera, Rakeshkumar - Res No. 11273 $500.00 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramAkula, Swaroopa - Res 11274 $700.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment 
ProgramBell, Alphonso - Res 11275 $622.05 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramClaiborne, Marcus - Res 
11276 $375.00 M Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramDandempally, Pavani - Res 11277 $612.50 M Electric 
Vehicle Supply Equipment ProgramGoldsmith, Jonathan - Res 11278 $700.00  


